Platte Valley Equipment LLC
2263 Business Park Drive
P.O. Box 1060

Fremont, NE 68026

Phone: (402) 721-8111

Inveice To Account No: <

PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT LLC

Fremont, NE 402-721-9111
Wahoo, NE 402-443-3123
Clarkson, NE = 402-892-3444

Humphrey, NE  402-923-0606

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

CENTRAL VALLEY AG - WISNER Invoite Number: i
727 HWY 275 Invoice Date:
PO BOX 160 Location: 30
WISNER NE 68781 Work Order Number: <
Payment Type:
Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Mob Phone: Page: 1of7
Defiver To:
CENTRAL VALLEY AG -WISNER
727 HWY 275
PO BOX 160
WISNER NE 68791
Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:
MakeModel: Meter: Serial Number; Eq ID: Fieet No:
JOHN DEERE 4930 3220 NC4930X006290 228338W Wisner-dry box
Gent- Retail
COMPLAINT:
Overhaul engine that dropped a valve
CORRECTION:
removed hood and shields and drained oil and removed cil pan. pressurized cooling system and found water was coming from
number 3 cylinder. removed engine and installed on stand. removed head and found number 3 hole dropped all valves.
disassembled engine all the way and found number 3 cam shaft reller lifter had tumed and was the cause of the failure. sent out rods
and crank and block fo be checked out and have new bushings put in rods. cleaned all parts and assembled engine with new head
overhaut kit injectors oil pump and waterpump. installed engine and hooked up alf lines and wiring. ran the sprayer and checked
engine ol pressure and operation. found the vgt turbo was stuck in one position. removed turbo and installed new one. ran sprayer
and washed off to check for leaks. installed hood and shields
MACHINE WORK $1,673.87
Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price  Extended Price Taxed [nd
1907867 8X25FL 10 1.00 0.86 0.75 $0.75 N
19M7868 8X30FL 10 8.00 0.89 0.78 $4.68 N
26H9 Shaft Key 3.00 1.09 0.96 $2.87 N
40M7059 SNAP RING 1.00 0.99 0.87 $0.87 N
AA34965 HOSE CLAMP 2.00 271 237 $4.74 N
AT159816 SEAL KIT 1.00 23.73 20.76 $20.76 N
DZ100553 THERMOSTAT 4.00 2249 19.68 $78.72 N
DZ101959 Piston Pin 6.00 69.89 61.15 $366.90 N
DZ10599 ENGINE OVERH 1.00 4,808.63 4,207.55 $4,207.55 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




Platte Valley Equipment LLG
2283 Business Park Drive
P.O. Box 1060

Fremont, NE 68026

Phone: (402) 721-8111

Invoice To Account No: <l

PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT LLC
www.plattevallgyequipment.com

fFrement, NE
Wahoo, NE
Clarkson, NE
Humphrey, NE

402-721-9111
402-443-3123
402-892-3444
402-923-0606

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

CENTRAL VALLEY AG - WISNER Invoice Number:

727 HWY 275 Invoice Date:

PO BOX 160 Location: 30

WISNER NE 68791 Work Order Number; .

Payment Type: y

Bus Phone:

Prv Phone: Mob Phone: Page: 20f7

Deliver To:

CENTRAL VALLEY AG - WISNER

727 HWY 275

PO BOX 160

WISNER NE 68791

Bus Phone:

Prv Phone: Maob Phone:

MakeModet: Meler: Serial Number: EqiD: Flest No:

JOHN DEERE 4830 3220 N04930X006290 228338W Wisner-dry box

Gen1t- Retail
Dz108711 Gasket 1.00 6.07 5.31 $5.31 N
E66413 O-RING 1.00 2.15 1.88 $1.88 N
H77638 TIE BAND 10.00 0.30 0.28 $2.60 N
Ma4g71 NUT 2.00 1.37 1.20 $2.40 Y
R216725 O-RING 4.00 438 383 $15,32 N
R243540 HOSE 1.00 10.74 2.40 $9.40 N
R243542 Hose 1.00 15.03 13.15 $13.15 N
R251581 Clamp 4.00 2.29 2.01 $8.04 N
R504669 SEAL 2.00 6.40 5.60 $11.20 N
R504811 WASHER 1.00 40.53 35.46 $35.46 N
R505514 TUBE 1.00 30.82 26.97 $26.97 N
R518376 OIL TUBE 1.00 76.39 66.84 $66.84 N
R519439 CAP SCREW 4,00 1.80 1.66 $6.64 N
R520928 O-RING 1.00 741 648 $6.48 N
R521040 O-RING 1.00 1.92 1.68 $1.68 N
R521158 GASKET 1.00 1.26 1.10 $1.10 N
R521261 CAP SCREW 6.00 6.61 578 $34.68 N
R521465 SCREW 6.00 1.95 1.71 $10.26 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




dliey
Equipment
Platte Valley Equipment LLC
2263 Business Park Drive
P.0. Box 1060

Fremont, NE 68026

Phone: (402) 721-9111

Invoice To Account No:  «ijisse

PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT LLC
www.plattevalleyequipment.com

Humphrey, NE

Fremont, NE
Wahoo, NE
Clarkson, NE

4027219111
402-443-3123
402-892-3444
402-923-0606

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

CENTRAL VALLEY AG - WISNER Invoice Number:

127 HWY 275 Invoice Date:

PO BOX 180 Localion: 30

WISNER NE 68791 Work Order Number;

Payment Type:

Bus Phone:

Pev Phone: Mob Phone: Page: 3of7

Deliver To: )

CENTRAL VALLEY AG -WISNER

727 HWY 275

PO BOX 160

WISNER NE 68791

Bus Phone;

Prv Phone: Mob Phone:

MakeModel: Meter: Serial Number: EqID: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE 4930 3220 NO4930X 006290 228338W Wisner-dry box

Geni- Retall
R522884 CAMSHAFT 1.00 778.71 681.37 $681.37 N
R523372 HOSE 1.00 6.75 5.91 $5.91 N
RE524512 CIL TUBE 1.00 46,53 40.71 $40.71 N
Rb24822 GASKET 1.00 18.62 16.29 $16.29 N
R526781 Guide 12.00 10.74 9.40 $112.80 N
R527877 BUSHING 8.00 17.50 15.31 $122.48 N
R531312 HOUSING 1.00 86.46 75.65 $75.65 N
R531534 Gasket 1.00 4.01 3.51 $3.51 N
R535094 GASKET 1.00 5.82 5.09 $5.09 N
R536148 Screw 2.00 1.21 1.06 $2.12 N
R542878 Cap Screw 12.00 6.54 572 $66.64 N
R74008 BUSHING 6.00 3399 2074 $178.44 N
R82007 PLUG 1.00 6.91 6.05 $6.05 N
RE210102 AIR FILTER 1.00 72.23 63.20 $63.20 N
RE210103 AIRFILTER 1.00 4771 11.75 $41.75 N
RE42139 HEATING EL 1.00 93.06 81.42 $81.42 N
RES509672 FILTER ELE 1.00 18.52 16.21 $16.21 N
RES520030 FUEL LINE 1.00 22.04 19.29 $19.29 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




Platte Valley Equipment LLC
2263 Business Park Drive
P.O. Box 1060

Fremont, NE 68026

Phone: {402) 721-9111

Invoice To Account No: G

Fremont, NE 402-721-9111
Wahoo, NE 402-443-3123
Clarksen, NE  402-892-3444

Humphrey, NE

402-923-0606

PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT LLC

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

CENTRAL VALLEY AG - WISNER Invoice Number:
727 HWY 275 Invoice Date:
PO BOX 160 Location: 30
WISNER NE 68791 Work Order Number: -
Payment Type:
Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Mob Phone: Page: 40f7
Defiver To:
CENTRAL VALLEY AG - WISNER
727 HWY 275
PQBOX 160
WISNER NE 88791
Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:
MakeModel: Meter; Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 4930 3220 NO4930X 006290 228338W Wisner-dry box
Geni- Retall
RE5224991 Orifice 68.00 25.48 22.30 $133.80 N
RE525513 FUEL LINE 1.00 48,93 42.81 $42 81 N
RES25514 FUEL LINE 1.00 48,93 42,81 $42.81 N
RE525515 FUEL LINE 1.00 37.48 3280 $32.80 N
RE525516 FUEL LINE 1.00 48.96 42,84 $42.84 N
RES25517 FUEL LINE 1.00 4393 42.81 $42.81 N
RES25518 FUEL LINE 1.00 48.87 42,76 $42.76 N
REb25523 FILTERELE 1.00 87.01 76.13 $76.13 N
RE528399 BOLTKIT 1.00 169.09 147.95 $147.95 N
RE542195 SEAL 1.00 10.14 8.87 $8.87 N
RES43187 Qil Pump 1.00 613.77 537.05 $537.05 N
RES55307 CAM FOLLOW 12.00 | 3097 27.10 $325.20 N
RES7190 SEAL 3.00 8.78 7.69 $23.06 N
SE501228 WATER PUMP 1.00 311.63 27268 $272.68 N
SE501228CR CORE FORWATER PUMP -1.00 25.00 21.88 ($21.88) N
SE501682 TURBOCHARG 1.00 2,396.78 2,087.18 $2,097.18 N
SES01682-CR CORE forTurbocharger Reman -1.00 275.00 240.63 ($240.63) N
SE501747 Cylinder Head Reman 1.00 3,605.35 3,154.68 $3,154.68 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT LLC
www.platievalleysguipment.com

Fremont, NE  402-721-9111
Wahoo, NE 402-443-3123

Platte Valley Equipment LLC Clarksan, NE  402-892-3444
2263 Business Park Drive Humphrey, NE  402-923-0608 JOHN DEERE
P.O. Box 10680

Fremont, NE 68026
Phone: {402) 721-2111

Invoice To Account No: GREMES SERVICE INVOICE
CENTRAL VALLEY AG - WISNER Invoice Number:
727 HWY 275 Irvoice Date:
PO BOX 160 Location: 30
WISNER NE 687 Work Order Number: .
Payment Type:
Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Mob Phone: Page: 5 of 7|
Deliver To: ‘
CENTRAL VALLEY AG -WISNER
727 HWY 275
PO BOX 160
WISNER NE 68791
Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:
Make/Modek Meter: Serial Number: EqiD: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 4930 3220 NO4930X 006290 228338W Wisner-dry box
Geni- Retail
SE501747-CR CORE for:.Cylinder Head Reman -1.00 300,00 262,50 ($262.50) N
SE501947 INJECTION NO 6.00 414,43 362.63 $2,175.78 N
SESD1947-CR CORE for:Injection Nozzle Reman -6.00 75.00 65.63 ($393.78) N
180123 O-RING 2.00 298 261 $5.22 N
TY22328 BULK HOSE 60.00 0.08 0.07 $4.20 N
TY25624 GREEN SFPRA 1.00 10.07 8.81 $8.81 Y
TY26576 2.5g COOL-GARD Il 50/50 premix 4.00 34.51 30.20 $120.80 N
TY 26661 1g BREAK-IN PLUS 10W30 3.00 2165 18.94 $56.82 N
TYZ26663 5g BREAK-IN PLUS 10W30 1.00 105.96 9272 $92.72 N
U13639 CRING 1.00 4.07 3.56 $3.56 N
0200760 J'BUFF PAD 10.00 3.30 2.89 $28.90 N
12704 CUT-OFF WHEELS 3.00 3.02 2.64 $7.92 N
340042 FITTING 1.00 296 259 $2.59 N
KENSOL BRAKEMETAL CLE 8.00 3.60 3.15 $25.20 N
Miscallaneous Pescrintion Quaptity List Prica Neot Price  Extended Price Taxedind
E3ASP FRT E3 ASP FREIGHT -1.00 225.00 225.00 {$225.00 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




Blley

Equipment

Platte Valley Equipment LLC
2263 Business Park Drive
P.O. Box 1060

Fremont, NE 68028

Phone: (402} 721-9111

Invoice To Account No: <P

PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT LLC
www.platievalleyequipment.com

Fremont, NE 402-721-9111
Wahoo, NE 402-443-3123
Clarkson, NE  402-892-3444

Humphrey, NE  402-923-0606

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

CENTRAL VALLEY AG - WISNER
727 HWY 275

PO BOX 160

WISNER NE 68791

Bus Phone:

Prv Phone: Mcab Phone:

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:

Work Order Number;
Payment Type:

Location: 30

Page: 6of7

Defiver To:

CENTRAL VALLEY AG - WISNER
727 HWY 275

PO BOX 160

WISNER NE 68791

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:

Mob Phone:

Make/Model:

Meter: Serial Number: Eq [D:

Fieet No:

LJOHN DEERE 4930

3220 N04930X006290

228338W

Wisner-dry box

Geni- Retail

FREIGHT FREIGHT

OL3M Charges:

escriptip

1.00 225.00

CHECK BLOCK HONE LIFTER BORESSIZE RODS

225.00 $225.00 N

! a|ge
$908.80

Labor; $8,399.99

Parts: $15,125.34

OL&M: $908.80 Misc: $0.01

Sub-Total: $24,434.14

Gen3- Retail
COMPLAINT:
Rotate tires

CORRECTION:
removed tires and rotated the fronts and backs

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




Platte Valley Equipment LLC

PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT LLC

www.plattevalleyoquipment.com

Fremont, NE 402-721-9111
Wahoo, NE 402-443-3123
Clarkson, NE  402-892-3444

2263 Business Park Drive Humphrey, NE  402-923-0606 JOHN DEERE
P.Q. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68026
Phone: (402) 721-9111
Invoice To Account No: 4N SERVICE INVOICE
CENTRAL VALLEY AG - WISNER tnvoice Number: -
727 HWY 275 Invoice Date:
PO BOX 160 Location: 30
WISNER NE 68791 Work Order Number: .
Payment Type:
Bus Phone:
Prv Phane; Mob Phone: Page: Tof7
Deliver To:
CENTRAL VALLEY AG - WISNER
727 HWY 275
PO BOX 160
WISNER NE 68791
Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:
MakeModel: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 4930 3220 NO4830X 006280 228338W Wisner-dry box
Gen3- Retail
Labor: $232.92 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $232.92
INVOICE CONTAINS $2,160.74 DISCOUNT
Miscellaneous Charges:
Service Accessories $125.00
Finance Information Labor: $8,632.92
Parts: $15,125.34
OL&M: $908.80
Misc: $125.00
Sales Tax: $0.62
[_***DOCUMENT COPY*** | Grand Total:  $24,792.68

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This purchase(s} is subject to the terms of the Mutti-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. | grant the issuer a purchase money
securily interest, except as limited in that agresment, in the goods described.

Credit for any retumed unused parts must be made within 30 days and accomparied by this invoice. All parts retumed are subject to a minimum 15%
restocking fee. Open kits or electrical parls are not retumnable, please refer to our retum policy for details, Thank you for your business.

Received by: ...

........................................... Date:




